Forensic Sciences Program Director

Eastern New Mexico University in Portales is seeking qualified applicants for full time, tenure-track, Forensic Sciences Program Director (rank open) within the Department of Anthropology and Applied Archaeology. Responsibilities include directing and growing the undergraduate Forensic Science interdisciplinary program, teaching undergraduate courses to support the Forensic Science major, participating in research and other scholarly activity, assisting with accreditation compliance, and participation in program, department, and university activities. Position is expected to start in the fall semester of 2013.

Requirements: Ph.D. preferred (ABD considered), at least the Bachelor's or Master's degree should be in forensic sciences (with advanced degree in Chemistry, preferred, Anthropology, or Biology). Applicants must possess strong interpersonal and communication skills and commitment to excellence in teaching students of diverse backgrounds. Teaching experience is preferred.

Application Review Date: Open until filled, with review of applications beginning immediately.

Condition of Employment: Must pass a pre-employment background check.

Electronic Application Instructions: Electronic applications may be submitted online at http://www.enmu.edu/services/hr/ Please attach the following required documents to your electronic application:

Required Documents:

Letter of interest

Curriculum vitae

Contact information for three references

Transcripts (unofficial for application purposes)

ENMU is an Affirmative Action Employer. The University does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability in its programs, activities, or employment. People seeking additional information about the University's non-discrimination policy should contact the Affirmative Action Officer.